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Summary

Admissions Component Summary

IPEDS Data Collection System

User ID: P2379321

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as
aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator
website and is included in your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that,
when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately
three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your institution’s CEO in November

2023.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the

IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Undergraduate Admissions
Number of applicants
Percent admitted
Percent admitted who enrolled

Admissions Considerations

Test Scores
SAT
ACT

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and Writing
SAT Math

ACT Composite

ACT English
ACT Math

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/reports/survey-forms/select

ADMISSIONS INFORMATION

Total
1,706
74%
34%
Required

Secondary school GPA

Secondary school record

Completion of college-preparatory program
TOEFL (Test of English as a Foreign language)

# Submitting Scores

25t Percentile

246
209

460

428

16
16

Male Female
638 1,068
72% 75%
36% 33%

Recommended
N/A

% Submitting Scores
57%
48%
75t Percentile
580
550

23
23

6/7


https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data
mailto:ipedshelp@rti.org



