Institution: West Liberty University (237932)

User ID: P2379321

Summary

Admissions Component Summary

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the <u>Data Center</u> and sent to your institution's CEO in November 2023

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

ADMISSIONS INFORMATION					
Undergraduate Admissions	Total	Male	Female		
Number of applicants	1,706	638	1,068		
Percent admitted	74%	72%	75%		
Percent admitted who enrolled	34%	36%	33%		
Admissions Considerations Required		Recommended			
Secondary school GPA Secondary school record Completion of college-preparatory program TOEFL (Test of English as a Foreign language)		N/A			

Test Scores	# Submitting Scores		% Submitting Scores
SAT		246	57%
ACT		209	48%
	25 th Percentile		75 th Percentile
SAT Evidence-Based Reading and Writing		460	580
SAT Math		428	550
ACT Composite		6	ç
ACT English		16	23
ACT Math		16	23